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Vermont District Office

Territory: All of Vermont

Number of Counties served: 14
Independent Cities served: 9
Towns: 237

Key Office Contacts

Regional Administrator:
Regional Office Address:

Regional Office Telephone:
Regional Office Fax:

District Director:
District Office Address:

District Director Telephone:
District Director email Address:

Director of Lender Relations & Oversight
Telephone:
Email Address:

Director of Community Outreach
Telephone:
Email Address:

Director for 8(a) Business Development
Telephone:
Email Address:

District Office Public Information Officer:
PIO Telephone:
PIO email address:

Jeanne Hulit

10 Causeway Street, Room 265

Boston, MA 02222
617-565-8415
202-741-6600

Darcy Carter

87 State Street, Room 205
Montpelier, VT 05602
802-828-4422, ext. 203
darcy.carter@sba.gov

Bernard Villemaire
802-828-4422, ext. 215
bernard.villemaire@sba.gov

Vallerie Morse
802-828-4422, ext. 211
vallerie.morse@sba.gov

Kathy Andrus
802-828-4422, ext. 201
kathy.andrus@sba.gov

Kate Herrington
802-828-4422, ext. 221
kathleen.herrington@sba.gov



mailto:darcy.carter@sba.gov
mailto:bernard.villemaire@sba.gov
mailto:vallerie.morse@sba.gov
mailto:kathy.andrus@sba.gov
mailto:kathleen.herrington@sba.gov

Business Development Specialist:

Telephone:
Email Address:

Business Development Specialist:

Telephone:
Email Address:

Business Development Specialist:

Telephone:
Email Address:

Susan Mazza
802-828-4422, ext. 209
susan.mazza@sba.qgov

Joan Hudson
802-828-4422, ext. 208
joan.hudson@sba.gov

Al Hall
802-828-4422, ext. 207
albert.hall@sba.gov


mailto:susan.mazza@sba.gov
mailto:joan.hudson@sba.gov

SCORE Vermont District - 0150
Chapter Offices

Champlain Valley SCORE #284
11 Lincoln St.

Essex Junction, VT 05452
802-951-6762
Score284@comcast.net
www.score284.org

Montpelier SCORE #275

87 STATE Street, Room 205
Montpelier, VT 05602
802-828-4422, ext 217
Scorechapter275@aol.com
www.montpelier.scorechapter.org



http://www.score284.org/
mailto:Scorechapter275@aol.com
http://www.montpelier.scorechapter.org/

VERMONT SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER NETWORK

VERMONT STATE OFFICE

Lenae Quillen-Blume, State Director
Linda Rossi, Assistant State Director
Peter Crawford, Regulatory Assistance Program Director
PO Box 188

Randolph Center, VT 05061-0188
802-728-9101

lquillen@vtsbdc.org
lrossi@vtsbdc.org
pcrawford@vtsbdc.org
www.visbdc.org

BENNINGTON SBDC
Bob Plunkett

215 South St.
Bennington, VT 05201
802-442-8975
rplunkett@vtsbdc.org

BRATTLEBORO SBDC
David Dunn

76 Cotton Mill Hill, C-1
Brattleboro, VT 05301
802-257-7731
ddunn@vtsbdc.org

BURLINGTON SBDC
Steve Densham

60 Main St.

Burlington, VT 05402
802-658-9228, ext. 13
sdensham@vtsbdc.org

LYNDONVILLE SBDC

John Mandeville

Lyndon State College

1001 College Road

Lyndonville, VT 05851
John.mandeville@lyndonstate.edu

MIDDLEBURY SBDC
Steve Paddock

1590 Route 7 South, Suite 2
Middlebury, VT 05753
802-388-7953
spaddock@vtsbdc.org

MONTPELIER SBDC
Dave Rubel


mailto:lquillen@vtsbdc.org
mailto:lrossi@vtsbdc.org
mailto:pcrawford@vtsbdc.org
http://www.vtsbdc.org/
mailto:rplunkett@vtsbdc.org
mailto:ddunn@vtsbdc.org
mailto:sdensham@vtsbdc.org
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PO Box 1439
Montpelier, VT 05601
802-223-4654
drubel@vtsbdc.org

MORRISVILLE SBDC
Dave Rubel

PO Box 455
Morrisville, VT 05661
802-888-4542
drubel@vtsbdc.org

NORTH HERO SBDC
Pat Travers

PO Box 213

North Hero, VT 05474
802-372-8400, ext. 12
ptravers@vtsbdc.org

RUTLAND SBDC
Bob Plunkett

112 Quality Lane
Rutland, VT 05701
802.773.9147
rplunkett@vtsbdc.org

SPECIAL PROJECTS SBDC
Don Kelpinski

145 Billings Farm Road

White River Junction, VT 05001
802-281-5237
dkelpinski@vtsbdc.org

SPRINGFIELD SBDC
Rick Walter

14 Clinton Square, Ste. 7
Springfield, VT 05156
802-885-2071, ext. 205
fwalter@vtsbdc.org

ST. ALBANS SBDC
Steve Densham

PO Box 1099

St. Albans, VT 05478
802-524-2194
sdensham@vtsbdc.org

ST. JOHNSBURY SBDC
Ross Hart

PO Box 630

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819
802-748-1014
rhart@vtsbdc.org



mailto:drubel@vtsbdc.org
mailto:drubel@vtsbdc.org
mailto:ptravers@vtsbdc.org
mailto:rplunkett@vtsbdc.org
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TECHNOLOGY & COMMERCIALIZATION SBDC
Mark Blanchard

145 Billings Farm Road

White River Junction, VT 05001

802-281-5236

mblanchard@vtsbdc.org

WHITE RIVER JUNCTION SBDC
Rick Walter

171 Bridge Street

White River Junction, VT 05001
802.295-3710

fwalter@vtsbdc.org



mailto:mblanchard@vtsbdc.org
mailto:fwalter@vtsbdc.org

WOMEN'’S BUSINESS CENTER PROGRAM

Vermont Women’s Business Center
Linda Ingold, Director

8 S. Main St., Ste. G

Barre, VT 05641

802-479-7379

lingold@cvcac.org

www.vwbc.org


http://www.vwbc.org/

TOP VERMONT
Lenders

P - Indicates the lender is
a Preferred Lender.

S - Indicates the lender is
an SbaExpress Lender.

X- Indicates the lender is a
Community Express Lender.
V-Indicates the lender is a
Patriot Express Lender.

BANK OF BENNINGTON
P,S,V)

155 North St.

Bennington, VT 05201
802-442-8121

BERKSHIRE BANK (P,S,V)
PO Box 1566

Manchester Center, VT 05255
802-362-2424

BRATTLEBORO S&L (S)
PO Box 100

Brattleboro, VT 05302
802-254-5333

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.
(P,S,X,V)

148 College St.
Burlington, VT 05601
802-951-2479

CHITTENDEN BANK (P,S)
112 State St.

Montpelier, VT 05601
802-223-8558

COMMUNITY NATIONAL
BANK (P,S,X)

PO Box 259

Derby, VT 05829
802-334-7915

FIRST BRANDON BANK, A
DIVISION OF LAKE SUNAPEE
BANK (S)

PO Box 9

Brandon, VT 05773
802-247-5771

HERITAGE FAMILY CREDIT
UNION

30 Allen St.

Rutland, VT 05701
888-252-8932

KEYBANK, N.A. (P,S,X,V)
PO Box 949

Burlington, VT 05402
802-660-4493

LAKE SUNAPEE BANK
(P,S,V)

PO Box 30

Woodstock, VT 05091
802-457-4500

MASCOMA SAVINGS BANK
(P,S,V)

10 Gates St.

White River Junction, VT 05001
802-295-3101

MERCHANTS BANK (P,S,V)
275 Kennedy Dr.

S. Burlington, VT 05403
802-865-1805

NBT BANK (S,V)
150 Bank St.
Burlington, VT 05401
802-651-9787

NATIONAL BANK OF
MIDDLEBURY (P,S,X,V)
PO Box 189

Middlebury, VT 05753
802-388-4982

NORTHCOUNTRY FEDERAL
CREDIT UNION

69 Swift St. S.

Burlington, VT 05403
802-657-6847

NORTHFIELD SAVINGS
BANK

PO Box 347

Northfield, VT 05663
802-485-5204

OPPORTUNITIES CREDIT
UNION

18 Pearl St.

Burlington, VT 05401
802-865-3404

PASSUMPSIC SAVINGS
BANK

(P,S,X,V)

PO Box 38

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819
802-748-3196

PEOPLES TRUST CO. (S,V)
PO Box 320

St. Albans, VT 05478

St. Albans, VT 05478
802-524-2196

RANDOLPH NATIONAL BANK
PO Box 368

Randolph, VT 05060
802-728-9611

TD BANK, N.A. (P,S,X,V)
36 N. Main St.

Barre, VT 05641
802-476-1207

UNION BANK (P,S,X,V)
PO Box 667

Morrisville, VT 05661
802-888-6600

VSECU (S,V)

365 Paine Turnpike
Berlin, VT 05601
802-371-5162

WELLS RIVER SAVINGS
BANK

34 Main St.

Wells River, VT 05087
802-757-2361

10



OUT OF STATE LENDERS

P - Indicates the lender is
a Preferred Lender.

S - Indicates the lender is
an SbaExpress Lender.

X —Indicates the lender is a
Community Express Lender.
V —Indicates the lender is a
Patriot Express Lender.

CONNECTICUT RIVER BANK (P,S,V)
PO Box 500

Charlestown, NH 03603
603-826-7764

LEDYARD NATIONAL BANK (P,S,V)
67 Main St.

West Lebanon, NH 03784
802-298-9444

11
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MICROLOAN PROGRAM
INTERMEDIARY LENDERS

Economic Development Council of Northern Vermont, Inc.
155 Lake St.
St. Albans, VT 05478
802-524-4546 « 802-527-1081 Fax
Microloan Contact: Connie Stanley-Little
info@edcnv.org
www.edcnv.org
Service Areas: Counties of Chittenden, Franklin, Grand Isle, Lamoille and Washington

Northern Community Investment Corporation
347 Portland St./P.O. Box 904
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819
802-748-5101 * 802-748-1884 Fax
Microloan Contact: Martha Wilkins
martha@ncic.org

WWWw.Ncic.org
Service Area: Counties of Essex, Orleans and Caledonia

The Vermont Community Loan Fund
15 State St./P.O. Box 827
Montpelier, VT 05601
802-223-1448 » 802-223-1455 Fax
Microloan Contact: Sam Buckley

sam@vclf.org

www.vclf.org
Service Area: Vermont — Statewide

13
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Certified Development Companies

Northern Community Investment Corporation
347 Portland St./P.O. Box 904

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819

Martha Wilkins

martha@ncic.org

WWW.NCic.org

802-748-5101

802-748-1884 Fax

Serving: Counties of Caledonia, Essex and Orleans

Vermont 504 Corporation
58 E. State St., Ste. 5
Montpelier, VT 05602

Tom Porter
tporter@veda.org
802-828-5460

Marie Dussault
mdussault@veda.org
802-828-5461

Bill Roberts
broberts@veda.org
802-828-0155
www.veda.org
802-828-5474 Fax
Serving: Vermont — Statewide

Bay Colony Development Corporation

1601 Trapelo Road, Ste. 222

Waltham, MA 02451

Dave King

dgrahamk@aol.com

781-891-3594

781-647-4590 Fax

www.baycolony.org

Serving: Counties of Addison, Bennington, Chittenden, Rutland, Windham and Windsor

Granite State Development Corporation
Cornerstone Building

3 Main St., Ste. 108

Burlington, VT 05401

David Blow, Jr., VP
dblow@granitestatedev.com
www.granitestatedev.com

Serving: Vermont — Statewide

14
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New England Certified Development Corporation
500 Edgewater Dr., Ste. 555

Wakefield, MA 01880

Elizabeth Trifone

etrifone@newengland504.com

R.P. Field Rider

frider@bdcnewengland.com

207-773-3104

www.newengland504.com

15


mailto:etrifone@newengland504.com
mailto:frider@bdcnewengland.com
http://www.newengland504.com/

COMMUNITY EXPRESS TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS

Vermont Small Business Development Center
PO Box 188

Randolph Center, VT 05061-0188

Contact: Lenae Quillen-Blume, State Director
802-728-9101

16



SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY PROGRAM (SBIC)

CEI Community Ventures, Inc.
36 Water St./PO Box 268
Wiscasset, ME 04101
207-882-7552 + 207-882-7308 Fax
mhg@-ceimaine.org
WWw.ceimaine.org

17
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U.S. Export Assistance Center (USEAC)

John Joyce

Regional Manager, Export Solutions Group
Office of International Trade

JFK Federal Building, Suite 1826A

55 New Sudbury St.

Boston, MA 02203

617-565-4305 * 617-565-4313 Fax
John.joyce@mail.doc.gov

18
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THE SURETY BOND GUARANTEE PROGRAM

Denver Area Office 1

Supervisory Surety Bond Specialist,

Darryl Bellamy or Tamara Murray

721 19 St., Ste. 426

Denver, CO 80201-0660

303-844-2607 ext. 261 » 202-481-0964 Fax

Geographic Territory: CO, CT, DE, DC, IL, IN, 1A, KS, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MO, MT, NE, NJ, OH, SD, UT, WY,
ND, RI, NH, NY, PA, PR, VT, VI, VA, WV, WI.

Local Surety Bond Agents
Blair Insurance Services, Inc.
1201 Logan Blvd.

Altoona, PA 16602
814-946-9486
blairbonni@aol.com
www.blair-insurance.com

CCI Surety, Inc.

1710 N. Douglas Dr., Suite 110
Golden Valley, MN 55422
763-543-6993
WWW.ccisurety.com

D.S. Blum, Inc.

9449 S. Kedzie Ave.
Evergreen Park, IL 60805
773-445-8070
dsblum@dsbluminc.com

KPS Insurance Services, Inc.
10650 Treena St.,Suite 109
San Diego, CA 92131
858-538-8822

Northeast Surety, LLC
3 Forest Park Dr.
Farmington, Ct 06032
860-674-0123

The Surety Group Agency, LLC
1900 Emery St., Ste. 120
Atlanta, GA 30318
kelly@suretygroup.com
WWW.Suretygroup.com

Viking Bond Service, Inc.
22601 N. 19" Ave., Ste. 210
Phoenix, AZ 85027
623-933-9334, ext. 16
cynthiab@vtsbond.com

19
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Wells Fargo Insurnce Services USA, Inc.
5755 Mark Dabling Blvd., Ste. 300
Colorado Spgs, CO 80919
719-592-1177
Christina.schulman@wellsfargo.com

20
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FEDERAL PROCUREMENT OPPORTUNITIES

Local SBA Procurement Center Representatives

Kathy Andrus

Director for 8(a) Business Development
Vermont District Office

U.S. Small Business Administration
802-828-4422, ext. 201
Kathy.andrus@sba.gov

21
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Procurement and Technical Assistance Centers (PTAC)

Robin Miller, Acting Director

Vermont Procurement Technical Assistance Center

Department of Economic, Housing and Community Development
1 National Life Dr.

Montpelier, VT 05602

802-828-5240

vtptac@thinkvermont.com

robin.miller@state.vt.us

22
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